Nebraska, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Lot Four (4) Hanover Third Subdivision, Said point being the Point of Beginning; Thence N 88°38'03” E along the North line Lot Four
(4) Hanover Third Subdivision, a distance of Four Hundred Thirty Two and Thirty Three Hundredths (432.33') Feet; Thence N 01°20'19” W, a distance of One Hundred Eighty
Seven and Ninety Nine Hundredths (187.99') feet; Thence N 88°39'34” E, a distance of Two Hundred Ninety and Eight Hundredths (290.08') feet; Thence S 01°21'52”  E, a
distance of Two Hundred Eight and Three Hundredths (208.03') feet; Thence S 88°40'03” W, a distance of One Hundred Fifty and Three Hundredths (150.03') feet; Thence S
01°25'13” E, a distance of One Hundred Seventy Five and Sixty Nine Hundredths (175.69') feet; Thence N 89°32'48” E, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150.00') feet;
Thence S 01°24'15” E, a distance of One Hundred Ninety Seven and Sixty One Hundredths (197.61') feet; Thence S 01°23'23” E, a distance of Four Hundred Twenty Four and
Eighty One Hundredths (424.88') feet; Thence S 89°42'00” W, a distance of Seven Hundred Twenty Two and Forty Three Hundredths (722.43') feet; Thence N 01°24'35” W,
a distance of Eight Hundred Thirteen and Seven Hundredths (813.07') feet to the Point of Beginning, Said tract contains a area of 618116.252 Square Feet or 14.189 Acres
More or Less.

SUBDIVISION INFORMATION

OWNER: Perseverance LLC  & Andrew J. Eiler & City of Grand Island

PROPOSED LAND USE:

[...]

Hundredths (432.33') Feet; Thence N 01°20'19” W, a distance of One Hundred Eighty 
Eight and Nine Hundredths (180.09') feet; Thence N 88°39'34” E, a distance of Two 
Hundred Ninety and Eight Hundredths (290.08') feet; Thence S 01°21'52”  E, a distance 
of Two Hundred Eight and Three Hundredths (208.03') feet; Thence S 88°40'03” W, a 
distance of One Hundred Fifty and Three Hundredths (150.03') feet; Thence S 01°25'13” 
E, a distance of One Hundred Seventy Five and Sixty Nine Hundredths (175.69') feet; 

* This Space Reserved for Register of Deeds *

Thence N 89°32'48” E, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150.00') feet; Thence S 
01°24'15” E, a distance of One Hundred Ninety Seven and Sixty One Hundredths 
(197.61') feet; Thence S 01°23'23” E, a distance of Four Hundred Twenty Four and 
Eighty Eight Hundredths (424.88') feet; Thence S 89°14'00” W, to the South East corner 
Neumann Second Subdivision, a distance of Seven Hundred Twenty Two and Forty 
Three Hundredths (722.43') feet; Thence N 01°24'35” W, a distance of Eight Hundred 
Thirteen and Seven Hundredths (813.07') feet to the Point of Beginning, Said tract 
contains an area of 644651.454 Square Feet or 14.799 Acres More or Less;

desires to have subdivided as a subdivision the foregoing tract of land located within the 

corporate limits of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska, and hereby submits to the City Council of